

August 3, 2023
Sl. No.588
Court No.19
s.biswas

CPAN 191 of 2023
In
WPA 5084 of 2020

Bhishwadeb Mandal
vs.
Khadija Bibi and another

Mr. Maidul Islam Kayal

... for the applicant

Service upon the learned advocate for the
alleged contemnors.

Let the matter appear on October 18, 2023.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)