

August 24, 2023
Sl. No.2
Court No.19
s.biswas

CPAN 191 of 2023
In
WPA 5084 of 2020

Bhishwadeb Mandal
vs.
Khadija Bibi and another

Mr. Maidul Islam Kayal

... for the applicant

Let the first line of the order dated August 3, 2023, be corrected as “Service upon the alleged contemnors”.

The remaining portion of the order remains unaltered.

Let this order be treated as part of the original order.

Department is directed to take necessary steps.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)