

18.10.2023  
Sl. No.41(DL)  
srm

**CPAN 191 of 2023**  
**In**  
**W.P.A No. 5084 of 2020**  
**Bhishwadeb Mandal**  
**Versus**  
**Khadija Bibi & Anr.**

Mr. Kingsuk Mondal,  
Mr. Pradip Kumar Kundu  
...For the Alleged Contemnors.

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the alleged contemnors that the order of this Court has been complied with.

The order passed by the gram panchayat is taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the combined monthly list of **December, 2023.**

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**