

23.03.2026  
SL No.10  
Court No.12  
Sandip

**CPAN 191 of 2023  
In  
WPA 5084 of 2020**

**Bhishwadeb Mandal  
Vs.  
Khadija Bibi & Anr.**

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
2. Service of notice of contempt application along with the server copy of this order be effected upon the alleged contemnor.
3. Affidavit-of-service to be filed on the next date.
4. Let this matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**